| FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 | | | ET. | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COI PATENT AND TRADEMARK | MMERCE COFFICE |
|--|---|---|--------------------|--|-------------------|
| To The Honorable Commissioner of | · | | d original do | ocuments or copy thereof. | F-1 |
| 1. Name of conveying party (1) Darilyn Roberts (2) Paul Davidson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta | (ies): | 2. Name and address of receivin UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPA World Headquarters | | receiving party(ies): | 09/2951 |
| Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment | [] Merger | Middlebury, Co | nnecticu | necticut 06749 | |
| [] Security Agreement | [] Change of Name | | | | |
| Execution Date:(1) 04/13/99 | (2) 04/16/99 | | | | |
| Application number(s) or If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney's Docket No. D-6 | d together with a new app | lication, the execut | | of the application is: | |
| | Name and address of party to whom rrespondence concerning document should be ailed: | | of applica | ations and patents | |
| Raymond D. Thompson | | 7. Total fee (37 0 | CFR §§ 3 | 5.41): \$40.00 | |
| Law Dept. Uniroyal Chemical Company | . Inc. | [] Enclosed | | | |
| World Headquarters Middlebury, CT 06749 | | [X] Authorized to | be charç | ged to deposit accour | ıt_ |
| | | 8. Deposit accor | int numbe | er: 21-0525 | - |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the orig | and belief, the foregoing ginal documen | information is true ∼∧ | and corre | ect and any attached | |
| Raymond D. Thompso | on Kannot | Mong | | April 20, 1999 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Si | gnature | | Date | |
| | | Т | otal number o | of pages comprising cover she | et: [3] |
| Thereby certify that this correspond to Post Office to Addressee Set Trademarks, Washington, D. Signature: Washington Norma M. Corrigan | ervice under 37 CFR 1.10 C. 20231 on April 20, 19 9 | addressed to Com | Postal Sommissione | ervice as "Express M er of Patents & | ail |
| | ~/ | Express | Mail Lab | oel No. HB-35570878 | 2US |
| | \ | | | | |

Attorney Docket No. **D-6363**04/28/1999 DNGUYEN 00000271 210525 0929519
01 FC:581 40.00 CH

I:\HOME\NORMA_CO\Form 1595-assignment recordation form.wpd

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), the undersigned,

DARILYN ROBERTS

a citizen of the United States and resident of 36 Saddle Road, Wolcott, Connecticut 06716, United States of America; and

PAUL DAVIDSON

which

a citizen of the United Kingdom and resident of 2 Station Cottages, North Orbital Road, Denham, Buckinghamshire, UB1 5EX, United Kingdom, respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at World Headquarters, Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

"IMPROVEMENT IN PROCESSING OF COUPLED, FILLED POLYOLEFINS"

| [X] | was executed by me (| me (us) on even date herewith, | |
|-----|----------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| [] | was filed on | and accorded Serial No. | |

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0552

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

| Signature of Applicant(s) | | | | |
|--|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| Signature of Darilyn A Noberts Darilyn Roberts | Date: April 13, 1999 | | | |
| Signature of Paul Davidson The vertical actions to the second of the sec | Date: 16. April. 1999 | | | |

Below is for signature of Notary

| On this 13th day of april | , 1999, personally appeared before |
|---|--|
| me, DARILYN ROBERTS of 36 Saddle Road, We | olcott, Connecticut 06716, U.S.A., to me |
| personally known and personally known to me to be | e the person described in and who |
| executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledge. | owledged to me that he/she executed the |
| same as his/her free act and deed. | |

(to be notarized)

SUSAN J. MCCANN NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2003

On this 16th day of 1999, personally appeared before On this 16th day of _______, 1999, personally apperent, PAUL DAVIDSON of 2 Station Cottages, North Orbital Road, Denham, Buckinghamshire UB1 5EX, U.K., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

SOLICITOR & NOTARY PUBLIC 35 WINDSOR ROAD

SLOUGH

BERKSHIRE SL1 2EB

I:\HOME\NORMA_CO\Assignment-Darilyn Roberts.wpd

RECORDED: 04/20/1999

My Commission experies Oct. 31. 1999.

PATENT REEL: 9908 FRAME: 0553